(06000032863

| (Re | equestor's Name) | <u> </u> |
|-------------------------|--------------------|-------------|
| | | |
| (Ac | ldress) | <u> </u> |
| (Ac | ldress) | <u></u> |
| (Ci | ty/State/Zip/Phon | e #) |
| PICK-UP | | |
| (Bu | isiness Entity Nar | ne) |
| (Dc | ocument Number) | <u></u> |
| ertified Copies | Certificate: | s of Status |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| <u></u> | . <u> </u> | |
| | Office Use Or | ıly |



03/14/06--01017--032 **185.00



G-OC 3.24.04 39863 Die A-



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

March 16, 2006

MICHELLE A. ARMSTRONG 3456 COURTNEY PLACE BALDWIN, NY 11510

SUBJECT: EDSB HOMES, LLC Ref. Number: W06000012834

We have received your document for EDSB HOMES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$185.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The effective date of the conversion cannot be prior to the date of filing nor more than 90 days after the date of filing and must be the same as the effective date listed in the Florida Articles of Organization, if any.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 606A00018127

0

- - F

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: EDSB HOMES, LLC

(Name of Resulting Florida Limited Company)

The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Organization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Limited Liability Company" in accordance with s. 608.439, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

| MICHELLE A. ARMSTRONG | |
|--|--|
| EDSB HOMES, LLC | |
| 3456 COURTNEY PLACE | |
| (Address) BALDWIN, NEW YORK 1151 (City, State and Zip Code) | |
| For further information concerning this matter, please | call: |
| MICHELLE A. ARMSTRONG at (51 (Name of Contact Person) (Are | 6 203-7466 a Code and Daytime Telephone Number) |
| Enclosed is a check for the following amount: | |
| \$150.00 Filing Fees\$155.00 Filing Fees\$180.00(\$25 for Conversionand Certificate ofand Certificate of& \$125 for ArticlesStatusof Organization)\$125 for Articles | Filing Fees ed Copy Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status |
| Registration SectionRDivision of CorporationsDClifton BuildingP | IAILING ADDRESS: egistration Section vivision of Corporations . O. Box 6327 allahassee, FL 32314 |

6 12:26Þ

Mar

Mar-24-06 11:42A

6464283847

March 24, 2006

Michelle A. Armstrong 3456 Courtney Place Baldwin, New York 11510

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> Re: EDSB Homes, LLC Ref. Number: W06000012834

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed the revised Certificate of Conversion for EDSB Homes, Inc., document # P06000004544, from an S-Corporation to a Limited Liability Company; and the Articles of Organization for EDSB Homes, LLC. Also attached is Letter Number 606A00018127. The \$185 processing fees, including a \$25 filing fee for the Certificate of Conversion; a \$125 filing fee for the Articles of Organization; a \$30 filing fee for a Certified Copy; and a \$5 filing fee for a Certificate of Status, was forwarded with the initial submission.

If there are any questions concerning this request, please contact Michelle Armstrong at 516-749-3573 or 516-203-7466. Any correspondence concerning this filing should be forwarded to me at 3456 Courtney Place, Baldwin, NY 11510.

Thank you in advance for your time and attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Michaele armstrong

Michelle A. Armstrong



Mar-24-06 11:43A

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is: PUL

EDSB HOMES, INC.

(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)

2. The "Other Business Entity" is a S-CORPORATION (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, sole proprietorship, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)

first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of FLORIDA (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)

on JANUARY 9, 2006

(Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated)

3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or count under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated:

_ORIDA F

4. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:

DSB HOMES, LLC

(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)

Page 1 of 2

ي)

P.04

3: 24

Mar-24-06 11:43A

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: DATE OF FILING (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Articles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.)

X Signed this <u>24</u>th day of <u>March</u> 20. Ol 0 χ Signature of Authorized Person; Printed Name: ERROL C. BAILEY Title: PRESIDENT

Fees:

| <u>.</u> | · · · · | | 99 | 0 | |
|----------|--|---|---------|--------|-----------------|
| | Certificate of Conversion: | \$25.00 | ECR | 0.16 M | |
| | Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: | \$125.00 | ENS. | MAR 2 | |
| | Certified Copy: Certificate of Status: | \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional) | | ĕ | . . |
| | Certificate of Blattas. | \$5.00 (Optional) | e e e | r: | ‡ ÷ ह ू•∞•यु |

Page 2 of 2

Mar-24-06 11:43A

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

EDSB HOMES. LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company, "Limited Company" or their aboreviation "LLC," or "L.C,")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

Mailing Address:

7481 W. OAKLAND PARK BLVD.
SUITE 2023456 COURTNEY PLACE
BALDWIN, NEW YORK 11510FT. LAUDERDALE, FL. 333193456 COURTNEY PLACE
BALDWIN, NEW YORK 11510

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:



Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

33313 City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in

Chapter 608_E_S Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2 · __

ల్లు స్త

Name and Address:

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member

MGR

MGRM

MGRM

ERROL C. BAILEY 5214 NW 17TH STREET LAUDERHILL, FL. 33313

LENNOX A. ARMSTRONG 3456 COURTNEY PLACE BALDWIN, NEW YORK 11510

MICHELLE A. ARMSTRONG 3456 COURTNEY PLACE BALDWIN, NY 11510

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: DATE OF FILING (OPTIONAL)

(If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

| REQUIRED SIGNAPURE: | \wedge | SMAR 29 | |
|---|---------------------|---------------|--------------------|
| X Col D | | | |
| Signature of a member or an authoriz | zed representative | test a member | د ک جھنےتین |
| (In accordance with section 608.408(3) of this document constitutes an affirmal that the facts stated h | tion under the pena | | ··· , ² |
| ERROL C. BAILEY | | | ···· |
| Typed or printed na | ame of signee | <u> </u> | |
| Filing Fees: | | | |
| \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Org | anization and De | signation | |
| of Registered Agent | | _ | |
| \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) | | | |

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)